
March 14, 2026 HANSHIN 7R 

HANSHIN
7

Post Time

 13:10
7R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Nadal F4 46 7,570,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 51 4KYOTO4 Aug 16/25 53 3CHUKYO7 Aug 3/25 55 3CHUKYO4 Apr 20/25 45 2HANSHIN8 Jan 12/25 51 1CHUKYO4

Fenice d'Oro(JPN) Takuma Ogino KYOD 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.3 1200 1.0.0.5 12th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 7th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 2 Fav.16 10th /16 No.12 Fav.12 8th /16 No. 4 Fav.13

1 1 God Phoenix Chestnut Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 +14 Y Hishida 55.0 442 -8 Y Hishida 54.0 450 +12 F Matsuwaka 54.0 438 -10 H Miyuki 55.0 448 -4 A Lemaitre 55.0
(Blame) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.0.0.8 ALLD 1.0.0.6 ---------------- 16-16 36.1F 35.2-36.2 9-7 37.0F 35.0-35.9 12-13 36.6F 34.4-37.0 15-14 37.5F 35.1-37.6 12-11 37.5F 35.0-36.9
Takayuki Shimokobe <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Bachalpsee(JPN)(1.5) Yamanin Shura(JPN)(2.1) Fiddle Faddle(JPN)(1.0) Federer(JPN)(1.4) Matenro Command(JP(1.4)
Saturnalia C4 48 10,200,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.1.0 Oct 25/25 56 4NIIGATA3 Mar 2/25 50 1HANSHIN2 Jan 18/25 52 1CHUKYO6 Dec 28/24 44 7KYOTO9 Oct 13/24 39 5KYOTO4

Coral Crown(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.0 1200 1.0.1.1 3rd /14 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 1

1 2 5 Morgiana Chestnut Yuichi Fukunaga KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 496 +16 Y Okubo 54.0 480 -6 S Yoshimura 55.0 486 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 490 +14 S Yoshimura 54.0 476     Y Kawada 56.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.9

Northern Farm Total 1.0.2.2 ALLD 1.0.2.1 ---------------- 5-5 36.6F 34.7-36.8 11-9 36.9F 35.6-36.9 3-3 36.9F 35.7-37.1 3-4 38.0F 35.7-38.2 9-10 35.1F 34.8-34.8
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 2 0 Sunrise Pluto(JPN)(0.5) Yamanin Cerchi(JPN(0.8) Basilis(JPN)(-0.3) Daishin Link(JPN)(0.2) Common Snipe(GB)(1.3)
Real Steel C4 13 HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 1.0.1.1 Dec 27/25 16  Saga Dec 6/25 16  Saga Nov 15/25 14  Saga Oct 19/25 16  Saga Sep 30/25 16  Saga 

Stapes Shoma(JPN) Keisuke Dazai KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 SAGARIBENJA-ZU  C1 SAGARIBENJA-ZU  C1 C2 CLASS-4  C2 KOMBATTOMITSURU  C2 C2 CLASS-17  C2
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 9 Fav. 1

2 3 Stapes Maria Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 479 -3 I Yamaguchi 56.0 482 +4 R Hasegawa 55.0 478 +5 R Hasegawa 55.0 473 +7 R Hasegawa 54.0 466 +5 R Hasegawa 54.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:31.4 1300m Dirt Stand 1:25.3 1300m Dirt Stand 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.4 1300m Dirt Good 1:23.0

Kinya Murakami Total 4.1.1.6 ALLD 4.1.1.3 ---------------- 5-5-4 39.0F 39.3-37.8 9-6-4 38.9F 39.1-39.5 5-4-3 37.1F 39.8-37.8 4-3-1 38.8F 38.4-39.1 5-4-1 37.2F 39.1-37.6
Wakako kono <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Baroque Pearl(JPN)(1.7) Crete d'Or(JPN)(0.4) Joisumairi^(-0.5) Minamijujisei(JPN)(-1.8) Satomino Maria(JPN(-1.4)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 36 6,440,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.7 Nov 30/25 48 4KYOTO8 Oct 26/25 48 3KYOTO9 Jun 14/25 51 3HANSHIN3 May 25/25 47 2KYOTO10 Mar 23/25 41 2CHUKYO4

Keiai V Three(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.5 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 7th /11 No. 6 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 6

2 4 Keiai Gerbera Chestnut Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 +6 R Wada 57.0 444 0 R Wada 56.0 444 0 R Wada 57.0 444 +2 R Wada 57.0 442 -6 T Fujikake 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.3 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5

Niikappu Hashimoto Bokujo Total 1.0.0.9 ALLD 1.0.0.8 ---------------- 3-3 39.5F 34.6-38.0 2-2 37.9F 34.4-36.8 2-2 37.9F 34.9-38.1 1-1 37.0F 34.9-36.5 3-2 39.0F 34.9-38.1
Kazuhiro Kameda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Ambitious Yoshino((1.9) Ambitious Yoshino((1.1) Mozu Flash(JPN)(-0.3) T O Lyman(JPN)(0.5) Howling Wind(JPN)(1.1)
Drefong G5 40 13,100,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.2.1 Aug 17/25 46 1SAPPORO8 Jul 20/25 61 1HAKODATE12 May 17/25 48 1NIIGATA5 Mar 22/25 50 1HANSHIN7 Feb 22/25 48 1KYOTO7

Fellini(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.2.3 1000 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 11th /12 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /12 No. 4 Fav. 5 15th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 9 Fav. 2 9th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4

3 5 Rimini Bay Shinsuke Hashiguchi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 508 -2 Y Fujioka 58.0 510 +4 Y Fujioka 58.0 506 -8 N Yokoyama 58.0 514 -2 N Yokoyama 58.0 516 +2 N Yokoyama 58.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Good 1:01.2 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1400m Turf Good 1:25.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0

Northern Farm Total 1.0.2.12 ALLD 0.0.2.6 ---------------- 4-4 37.0F 34.3-35.6 11-11 34.9F 34.3-36.1 11-11 37.0F 35.4-35.5 3-2 38.5F 35.2-37.7 12-12 36.9F 35.1-37.7
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.6 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Mille Fleurs(JPN)(2.6) Pearl Front(JPN)(0.4) Kitasan d'Amour(JP(2.3) Snark Shunso(JPN)(1.1) Goigoisu(JPN)(1.2)
Rainbow Line C4 60 19,620,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.1.2.1 Feb 14/26 61 2KYOTO5 Jan 17/26 57 1KYOTO6 Dec 20/25 50 5CHUKYO5 Aug 31/25 51 4CHUKYO4 Aug 16/25 44 3CHUKYO7

Sternbild(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.1.1.1 1000 0.1.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.1.1 1200 0.1.0.2 2nd /15 No.15 Fav. 6 3rd /15 No. 3 Fav. 7 7th /15 No. 2 Fav. 9 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 3

3 6 2 Blue Prelude Chestnut Naoyuki Morita KOKD 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 456 0 H Miyuki 58.0 456 +2 K Matsuyama 57.0 454 -4 G Maruyama 57.0 458 0 K Matsuyama 57.0 458 -4 K Matsuyama 57.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.2.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2

Hiraku Takahashi Total 1.3.2.4 ALLD 1.3.2.4 ------ 2------ 3 9-7 37.6F 35.3-38.3 3-4 36.8F 36.0-36.6 10-9 36.9F 35.6-37.2 4-3 38.1F 35.0-38.3 6-5 37.2F 35.6-37.6
Masahiro Mita <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 2 2 Mozu Tachiagare(JP(0.0) Rhatische(USA)(0.6) Pays de la Loire(J(0.6) Odenta(JPN)(-0.1) One Way to Hell(JP(0.2)
Dandy Man H6 56 7,230,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 3.0.2.6 Jan 17/26 56 1KYOTO6 Dec 28/25 59 5HANSHIN8 Dec 20/25 -1 5CHUKYO5 Nov 8/25 57 5TOKYO1 Sep 7/25 49 2SAPPORO6

Zangwill(IRE) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.1.1 7th /15 No.11 Fav. 9 5th /16 No.15 Fav.14 ER /15 No. 5 Fav. 0 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.11 7th /14 No. 6 Fav.10

4 7 6 Zaaqya Bay Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 502 0 T Hammer Hansen 58.0 502 -2 F Geroux 58.0 504 0 K Nishizuka 57.0 504 -10 Y Nagaoka 58.0 514 0 Y Shibata 55.0
(Mozart) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Good 1300m Dirt Stand 1:19.2 1700m Dirt Good 1:48.0

J. Lenihan Total 3.1.4.12 ALLD 3.0.3.9 -------------- 7 10-9 36.6F 36.0-36.6 9-7 37.4F 34.3-37.3 35.6-37.2 13-13 36.5F 29.5-36.5 12-12-12 40.1F 28.8-38.8
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.1.3 7 W 0 0 0 0 Rhatische(USA)(0.9) New Orleans(JPN)(1.0) Don to the Moon(JP(1.3) Jun la Tour(JPN)(2.3)
Bricks and Mortar C4 56 7,700,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.0 1400 1.0.1.2 Feb 21/26 60 1HANSHIN1 Dec 13/25 48 5CHUKYO3 Oct 26/25 53 4TOKYO9 Aug 9/25 0 3CHUKYO5 May 17/25 51 2TOKYO7

Howling Wind(JPN) Yoshitsugu Okada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 10th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 9th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 S /14 No.12 Fav. 0 11th /14 No.13 Fav. 6

4 8 4 Contested Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 510 +4 Y Okada 58.0 506 +6 H Matsumoto 56.0 500 0 M Matsuoka 56.0 0     O Tayama 52.0 500 0 K Yokoyama 57.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.7

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.6 ALLD 1.0.1.4 ---- 3---------- 6-7 37.0F 35.0-37.1 4-4 38.0F 34.6-37.5 1-1 36.7F 35.3-35.3 34.8-37.5 2-2 37.7F 34.2-36.3
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Zakkuzaku(JPN)(0.6) Magic Rose(JPN)(1.1) Chuwa Chief(USA)(1.4) Bennu(JPN)(1.9)
Makfi C4 54 21,560,000 Yen HAND 1.0.1.2 1400 0.3.1.4 Feb 21/26 58 1HANSHIN1 Dec 14/25 51 5CHUKYO4 Nov 30/25 57 4KYOTO8 Nov 2/25 43 3KYOTO11 Sep 13/25 49 4HANSHIN3

Val Miracle(JPN) Ryota Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.3.1.3 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 12th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.16 Fav.10 10th /14 No. 6 Fav.10 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 4

5 9 Miracle Cross Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 456 +2 R Sameshima 58.0 454 -4 R Sameshima 57.0 458 +8 R Sameshima 57.0 450 +6 R Sameshima 56.0 444 +2 R Sameshima 57.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3

Kawashima Bokujo Total 1.3.2.10 ALLD 1.3.2.9 ---- 4---------- 2-2 37.9F 35.0-37.1 4-4 39.3F 35.2-37.6 6-4 38.0F 34.6-38.0 2-5-6 40.9F 36.2-38.2 2-2-2 39.9F 36.9-39.9
Shinji Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 2 Zakkuzaku(JPN)(0.9) Kyoei Cancer(JPN)(2.0) Ambitious Yoshino((0.5) Gold Dyer(JPN)(3.2) Rose Gaujard(JPN)(-0.2)
Maurice H6 34 18,580,000 Yen HAND 0.0.2.0 1400 2.1.0.1 Jan 17/26 0 1KYOTO6 Jan 11/26 48 1KYOTO4 Nov 5/25 26  Sonoda Aug 24/25 58 4CHUKYO2 Aug 2/25 44 3CHUKYO3

Porte d'Or(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOD 0.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win JRAKORYU MUKOGA 3YU 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 ER /15 No. 8 Fav. 0 13th /14 No. 2 Fav. 7 6th /9 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /7 No. 1 Fav. 3 8th /10 No. 3 Fav. 3

5 10 Les Clefs d'Or Chestnut Minoru Oguri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 466 +2 K Sameshima 58.0 464 +6 R Takasugi 58.0 458 -6 T Yoshimura 57.0 464 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 462 +2 R Takasugi 57.0
(Screen Hero) BL Four Seasons 0.1.2.4 WETD 0.1.2.3 1700 0.1.1.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.0 1870m Dirt Stand 2:05.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.4.5.20 ALLD 2.3.5.10 --------------Ex 36.0-36.6 8-8-8 39.3F 36.6-37.3 7-6-4 41.1F      40.6 7-6-5 37.9F 37.8-38.0 1-2-2 40.4F 38.0-38.4
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.10 8WOver 0 0 1 7 Sunrise Bullet(JPN(2.7) Befana(JPN)(1.1) Tagano Malakh(JPN)(0.6) Show Dancer(JPN)(2.1)
Suave Richard C4 60 11,660,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.1 1400 0.2.0.1 Feb 28/26 62 1HANSHIN3 Feb 7/26 49 1KOKURA5 Nov 8/25 47 3FUKUSHIMA1 Jul 13/25 46 2KOKURA6 Jun 14/25 46 3HANSHIN3

Hakkoichiu(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOD 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 10th /12 No.11 Fav. 3 11th /15 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 2

6 11 1 The Queen Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 494 -2 R Sakai 58.0 496 +6 F Matsuwaka 57.0 490 0 A Saito 56.0 490 -4 S Yoshimura 56.0 494 0 S Yoshimura 56.0
(Heart's Cry) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.1

Northern Farm Total 1.2.0.3 ALLD 1.2.0.3 -- 2----10------ 1-1 37.0F 34.8-36.9 5-5-7 38.9F 29.4-38.1 9-8-9 40.0F 30.0-38.5 2-2-1 38.9F 30.3-38.9 5-5 38.4F 34.9-38.1
NICKS Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Yorino Legend(JPN)(0.1) King Velvet(JPN)(2.3) Taisei Mambo(JPN)(2.2) Mavors(JPN)(-0.5) Keiai V Three(JPN)(0.8)
Satono Aladdin C4 47 12,750,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.1.0.3 Feb 14/26 59 2KYOTO5 Dec 13/25 40 5HANSHIN3 Apr 20/25 55 2HANSHIN8 Mar 29/25 91 2HANSHIN1 Mar 8/25 55 2NAKAYAMA3

Cells Power(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MAINICHI HAI  G3 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /15 No.13 Fav.11 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 4th /11 No. 2 Fav. 3 9th /9 No. 9 Fav. 9 3rd /10 No. 5 Fav. 4

6 12 Pharma Penny Dark Bay Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 +14 S Yoshimura 58.0 480 +14 S Yoshimura 56.0 466 +2 K Sameshima 57.0 464 -4 M Demuro 57.0 468 0 M Matsuoka 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.5

Hosokawa Bokujo Total 1.1.1.8 ALLD 1.1.0.5 ------ 4-------- 9-7 37.9F 35.3-38.3 3-4 40.1F 34.5-37.2 1-2 33.7F 36.5-33.4 9-8 33.8F 35.2-33.3 5-4-5 34.7F 35.8-35.2
Isao Nakanishi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.3 3 W 0 0 0 0 Mozu Tachiagare(JP(0.4) Rafale(JPN)(3.5) Matenro Son(USA)(0.3) Fandom(JPN)(1.2) Reve Brilliant(JPN(0.0)
Majestic Warrior G4 52 11,020,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.1.5 Nov 1/25 59 3KYOTO10 Oct 19/25 56 3KYOTO7 Sep 20/25 50 4HANSHIN6 Aug 30/25 52 4CHUKYO3 Jun 29/25 47 2KOKURA2

Taisei Regno(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOD 0.0.1.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No.16 Fav.10 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 6 9th /16 No. 3 Fav.11 5th /12 No. 1 Fav. 7 7th /16 No.10 Fav.10

7 13 Crowned Head Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +8 Y Kokubun 57.0 470 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 468 +4 R Wada 56.0 464 -10 R Takasugi 54.0 474 +12 R Takasugi 54.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.8

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.0.1.8 ALLD 1.0.1.8 ---------------- 14-14 35.9F 35.0-36.6 11-12 36.7F 34.7-37.4 5-5 38.7F 34.4-37.9 1-1 38.5F 35.1-37.7 11-15-14 38.7F 29.4-39.4
Seiho Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Vrtrahan(JPN)(0.5) Turron(JPN)(0.8) Hakusan Iris(JPN)(1.5) Erika Dream(JPN)(0.8) On the Move(JPN)(1.1)
Pyro C4 52 10,200,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.3 Nov 23/25 50 4KYOTO6 Oct 26/25 51 3KYOTO9 Oct 4/25 55 3KYOTO1 Aug 3/25 48 2NIIGATA4 Jul 13/25 51 2FUKUSHIMA6

T M Pilot(JPN) Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.1.5 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.4 1200 1.0.0.6 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 3rd /11 No.11 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.15 Fav.16 11th /12 No. 1 Fav. 5 11th /15 No.11 Fav. 9

7 14 Pink Dogwood Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 500 -6 O Tayama 54.0 506 -6 O Tayama 53.0 512 -6 O Tayama 53.0 518 +2 S Imamura 54.0 516 +18 A Tsumura 55.0
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.7 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.0

Grand Stud Total 1.0.1.11 ALLD 1.0.1.10 ---------------- 6-5 37.4F 34.9-37.1 3-2 36.9F 34.4-36.8 2-3 37.6F 33.6-37.3 12-12 34.4F 34.6-34.4 9-9 36.6F 31.1-37.8
Masatsugu Takezono <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Pod Donner(JPN)(0.8) Ambitious Yoshino((0.3) Thunder Road(JPN)(0.5) B B Effort(JPN)(1.7) Fee des Lumiere(JP(1.1)
Majestic Warrior M5 47 5,380,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.3 1400 1.0.1.16 Nov 30/25 54 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 47 4TOKYO10 Oct 13/25 55 3KYOTO5 Sep 7/25 46 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 46 3CHUKYO8

Lapidaria(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.8 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.5 1200 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 1 Fav.14 7th /15 No. 8 Fav.13 7th /15 No. 5 Fav.14 9th /15 No.14 Fav.13 12th /16 No.13 Fav.14

8 15 Bellclear Grey Naohiro Yoshida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 466 0 A Tomita 56.0 466 -6 Y Ishikawa 56.0 472 -10 A Tomita 56.0 482 -2 A Tomita 56.0 484 +2 K Nishizuka 55.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETD 0.0.0.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 1.0.1.19 ALLD 1.0.1.19 ---------------- 13-13 38.3F 34.6-38.0 11-11 36.5F 34.0-36.7 10-10 37.8F 34.2-37.9 13-14 38.6F 33.8-37.9 16-15 38.3F 33.9-38.9
Yukio Mizukami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Ambitious Yoshino((1.1) Seguir el Viento(J(1.3) Sneaker Skill(JPN)(1.0) Port de La Mer(JPN(2.0) April in Paris(JPN(1.5)
Real Steel C4 59 12,010,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.1.0.3 Dec 13/25 51 5CHUKYO3 Nov 23/25 53 4KYOTO6 Jun 8/25 56 3TOKYO2 May 24/25 66 2KYOTO9 Mar 15/25 53 1HANSHIN5

Ender Dragon(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOD 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MELBOURNE TROPH 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 1 13th /18 No.17 Fav. 2 5th /13 No.11 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 1

8 16 3 Dust and Diamonds Bay Yasuo Tomomichi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 518 0 Y Take 57.0 518 -4 Y Take 57.0 522 +6 Y Take 55.0 516 +6 Y Take 57.0 510 -8 Y Take 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 1600m Turf Good 1:35.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.5 ALLD 1.1.0.3 ---------------- 15-15 36.6F 34.6-37.5 6-5 37.2F 34.9-37.1 17-17 33.8F 34.8-34.9 9-4 35.9F 34.0-36.3 12-11 36.8F 34.9-37.9
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Magic Rose(JPN)(0.7) Pod Donner(JPN)(0.6) King no Jo(JPN)(1.2) Graffiti Art(JPN)(0.2) Don Passione(JPN)(0.4)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.12～2026.03.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  69  12   7   4  46 0.174 0.275
 2 Real Steel  26   5   1   1  19 0.192 0.231
 3 Lord Kanaloa  39   4   4   0  31 0.103 0.205
 4 Four Wheel Drive  21   4   2   0  15 0.190 0.286
 5 Nadal  21   3   5   0  13 0.143 0.381
 6 Maurice  38   3   2   3  30 0.079 0.132
 7 Danon Legend  15   3   1   1  10 0.200 0.267
 8 Into Mischief  11   3   1   0   7 0.273 0.364
 9 Daiwa Major  16   3   1   0  12 0.188 0.250
10 Copano Rickey  26   3   1   0  22 0.115 0.154
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March 14, 2026 HANSHIN 7R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


